GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM FINANCE (ESTABLISHMENT-B) DEPARTMENT DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006

ORDERS BY THE GOVERNOR

NOTIFICATION

Dated Dispur the 17th October, 2019

No.FEB 90/2008/426: Subject to discharge / reversion at any time without assigning any reason thereof, the following candidates on successful completion of their attachment training appointed to officiate temporarily as Finance & Accounts officer/ Treasury Officer in the Junior Grade-II under Assam Finance Service in the scale of pay of Rs. 30,000-1,10,000/- plus Grade Pay of Rs. 12,700/- per month plus other allowances as admissible under the Rule with effect from the date of taking over charges until further order in the place of posting shown against each:

SI. No.	Name of AFS Officer	Place of posting
1.	Boxi Golam Mahammad	Treasury Officer, Bilashipara Sub-Treasury
2.	Sandip Nandi	Treasury Officer, Dergaon Sub-Treasury
3.	Biraj Boruah	Treasury Officer, Sarupathar Sub-Treasury
4.	Ashok Kumar Bhattarai	Treasury Officer, Chapakhowa Sub-Treasury
5.	Gautam Kumar Bora	Treasury Officer, Gohpur Sub-Treasury
6.	Mrigen Bora	Treasury Officer, Naharkatia Sub-Treasury
7.	Rajib Barman	Finance & Accounts Officer, Directorate of Elementary Education
8.	Gunajit Medhi	Finance & Accounts Officer, O/o the Deputy Commissioner, Dibrugarh
9.	Sanjay Kumar Sharma	Treasury Officer, Gossaigaon Sub-Treasury

Sd/- Shri Udayan Hazarika, IAS Secretary to the Govt. of Assam <u>Finance Department</u>.

Memo No.FEB 90/2008/426 - A

Copy for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Accountant General (A&E), Assam, Maidamgaon, Beltola, Guwahati -29.
- 2. OSD to Hon'ble Chief Minister Assam, Dispur.
- 3. P.S. to the Hon'ble Finance Minister, Assam, Dispur, Guwahati -6 for kind information of Hon'ble Finance Minister .
- 4. P.S. to Additional Chief Secretary, Finance Department for kind information of Additional Chief Secretary.
- 5. P.S. to the Principal Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of Principal Secretary.
- 6. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 7. P.S. to the Commissioner & Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Education (Elementary) Department for kind information of Commissioner & Secretary.
- 8. P.S. to the Secretary to the Govt. of Assam, Finance Department for kind information of Secretary.
- 9. S.O. to Chief Secretary, Assam, Dispur.
- 10. The Secretary, Assam Public Service Commission, Jawaharnagar, Khanapara, Guwahati
- 11. The Deputy Commissioner.....
- 12. The Director of Accounts & Treasuries, Assam, Kar Bhawan, Guwahati-6.
- 13. The Director of Audit (L/F) Assam, Kar Bhawan, Guwahati-6.
- 14. The Sub-Divisional Officer (C)
- 15. The Assistant Director of Audit (L/F) Assam, Guwahati Circle/ Barpeta circle/ Kokrajhar Circle.
- 16. The Treasury Officer.....
- 17. The Director of Printing & Stationery, Assam, Bamunimaidam, Guwahati -21 with a request to publish the notification in the next issue of Assam Gazette.
- 18. Person concerned.
- 19. Finance (e-GU) Department, Dispur for necessary uploading in the Govt. website.

By order etc.,

2-277/10/19. Joint Secretary to the Govt. of Assam

Finance (Establishment-B) Department.